1SCYB019D–March 2020–Revised April 2020
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TMUX13xx-Q1 and SN74HC485x-Q1 Analog Multiplexer and Demultiplexer
with Injection Current Control
TMUX13xx-Q1 and SN74HC485x-Q1 Analog Multiplexer
and Demultiplexer with Injection Current Control
1 Overview

TI's TMUX1308-Q1, TMUX1309-Q1, HC4851, and HC4852 single-chip solution eliminates the need for
external diodes and resistors.
6 Ordering Information for TMUX13xx-Q1 and SN74HC485x-Q1
Table 3. Ordering Information for TMUX1308-Q1, HC4851 and HC4852
Part Number TA Package† Orderable Part Number
TMUX1308-Q1 -40ºC to 125ºC
SOT-23-THN DYY TMUX1308QDYYRQ1
TSSOP - PW TMUX1308QPWRQ1
QFN - DQB TMUX1308QDQBQ1
SN74HC4851-Q1 -40ºC to 125ºC
PDIP - N SN74HC4851N
SOIC - D
SN74HC4851D
SN74HC4851DR
SN74HC4851DRQ1
TSSOP - PW
SN74HC4851QPWRV
SN74HC4851QPWRQ1
TVSOP - DGV SN74HC4851DGVR
SN74HC4852-Q1 -40ºC to 125ºC
PDIP - N SN74HC4852N
SOIC - D
SN74HC4852D
SN74HC4852DR
TSSOP - PW
SN74HC4852PW
SN74HC4852PWR
TVSOP - DGV SN74HC4852DGVR
7 References
• Texas Instruments, Simplifying Design with 1.8 V logic Muxes and Switches.
• Texas Instruments, Eliminate power Sequencing with powered-off protection signal switches.
• Texas Instruments, TI Precision Labs - Switches and Multiplexers - Switches and muxes: Prevent